

Huntsville, Alabama

308 Fountain Circle Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date	: 5/23/2024	File ID: TMP-4211
Department: Finance		
Subject:	Type of Action:	Approval/Action
Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order N and Pearce Construction Company, Inc. for the Von Braun Ce located at 700 Monroe Street SW, Huntsville, Alabama.		•
Resolution No.		
Finance Information:		
Account Number: 4016-00-00000-523042-00000000		
City Cost Amount: \$ 240,000.00		
Total Cost: \$ 240,000.00		
Special Circumstances:		
Grant Funded: \$ N/A		
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A		
Resolution #: N/A		
Location: (list below)		
Address: N/A District: District 1 □ District 2 □ District 3 □ District	rict 4 District:	5 🗆
Additional Comments:		

RESOLUTION NO. 24 -____

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and the Mayor that the contract with Pearce Construction Company, Inc. for Construction Services for the Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renovations located at 700 Monroe Street SW, Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Alabama on the 12th day of May, 2022, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order Number 2 attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is amended from Ten Million Sixty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and 48/100s (\$10,063,784.48) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to Ten Million Three Hundred Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and 48/100s (\$10,303,784.48), including this Change Order Number 2 and Final in the amount of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and No/100s (\$240,000.00), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as attached hereto and identified as "Change Order Number 2 and Final to the contract between City of Huntsville and Pearce Construction Company, Inc. for Construction Services for the Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renovations", consisting of eight (8) pages together with the signature of the City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the office of the City Clerk Treasurer of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

APPROVED this the 23rd day of May, 2024.

President of the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 23rd day of May, 2024.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	CHANGE ORDER NO. 02
DATE: May 1, 2024	Von Braun Center PROJECT: North Hall and Playhouse Renovations
TO: Pearce Construction Company, Inc.	
	(Contractor)
	sions of your contract for this project, to make the following Change Order Request and supporting documents and to
FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment	to complete the modifications outlines in CMR's 41R 44, 46,
48, 49R1, 51	(Description of work to be done or changes to be made)
TOTAL ADDITION OR DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT For this Change \$ 240,000.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE Net total previous Change Orders Previous revised Contract Price This Change Order No. 01 ADD (DEDUCT) Revised Contract Price this date	PRICE (NOTE: Numbers in parentheses are deductions). \$ 240,000.00 \$ 9,765,289.00 \$ 298,495.48 \$ 10,063,784.48 \$ 240,000.00 \$ 10,303,784.48
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order Nint	y-Seven(97) (Indicate no. of calendar days).
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility	ty of Owner (City of Huntsville)
acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor I	
CONSENT OF SURETY	CONTRACTING PARTIES
Eidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland (Company) By (Authorized Representative) RECOMMENDED	Pearce Construction Company, Inc. (Contractor) By (Authorized Representative) CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
By Paul Matheny Digitally signed by Paul Matheny Date 2020 5.09 11:21:01 -0500	Ву
(Design Engineer or Architect)	(Its Mayor)
(VBC Director of Operations)	By (President of City Council)
By (VBC Executive Director)	Date

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Claudia C. MCCOY, Frederick M. LANIER, Johnny OSBORNE, Steven D. MCCURRY, Blake STEPHENSON, Lisa D. ROSSETTI, Patricia D. RODGERS, Craig HERR, Margaux STONE, Mary RAINOSEK, Ava BLEVINS, Lauren MCMICKEN, Patricia MIDDLETON, of Huntsville, Alabama, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 10th day of November, A.D. 2023.

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray Vice President

By: Dawn E. Brown Secretary

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 10th day of November, A.D. 2023, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, **Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary** of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Genevieve M. Maison

GENEVIEVE M. MAISON NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

My Commission Expires JANUARY 27, 2025

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

	IN TESTIMONY	VHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the sa	d Companies,
this	day of		150



Thomas O. McClellar Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 reportsfelaims@zurichna.com 800-626-4577

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	4/29/2	24 CMR NUMB	ER: 41R	
PROJEC	T:	Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renova		
OWNER:				
ARCHITECT: Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Interiors, LLC				
CONTRA		Peace Construction Company, Inc.		
		CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):		
	"Paint Gra			
Orean or	1 Tunk Old			
1. TOTA	AL COST (C	ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN)	(\$4,278.25)	
y		ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):	0	
		THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICAL PATH OF TH	IE PROJECT	
3. SUBN	MITTED BY			
	A.	CONTRACTOR Pearce Cons	struction Company, Inc.	
	B.	ARCHITECT Matheny Goldm	non Architecture + Interiors, LLC	
TURNE		***BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLE	D OUT BY ARCHITECT***	
4. INITI	ATED BY:	Architect		
_		SIFICATION:		
		ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
		VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION		
	X	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK		
		OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
		_UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
		_TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
	CHANGE I	IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL ANI NG TYPES:	D IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF	
****	X	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT F	REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	
		CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITAT		
		CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF 1	THE WORK.	
		EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE	WORK.	
		CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE O	RIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO	
		DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE OF		
	X	_CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AN		
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC	C INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%	
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
	_	_CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AN		
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC		
		CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINA	RY CIRCUMSTANCES.	
7. I HA	VE REVIEV	VED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHA	NGE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:	
	Α	. ARCHITECT Paul Mat	heny Digitally signed by Paul Matheny Date: 2024, 65,09 12:10.44-0500'	
	В	. PROJECT MANAGER	No hal	
	C	. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (VBC)	CARD S	

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	4/29/2	24	CMR NUMBER:	44
PROJECT: Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renovations				
OWNER: City of Huntsville				
ARCHITECT: Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Interiors, LLC				
CONTRAC	TOR:	Pearce Construction Company, Inc.		
		CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACT	OR):	
		per RFI#61		
1. TOTAL	COST (C	ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED B	REAKDOWN):	\$3,072.56
2. TIME E	XTENSIC	ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUS	TIFICATION):	0
		THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICAL	L PATH OF THE PI	ROJECT
3. SUBMI	TTED BY	:		
	A.	CONTRACTOR		tion Company, Inc.
	В.	ARCHITECT	Matheny Goldmon A	rchitecture + Interiors, LLC
		BOTTOM SECTION	TO BE FILLED O	UT BY ARCHITECT
4. INITIAT	TED BY:	Architect		
5. OWNER	R'S CLAS	SIFICATION:		
	CONTR	ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
		VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUC		
		_CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK		
		OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
	X	_UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
,		_TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
		IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND AP	PROVAL AND IS	CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FO	DLLOWI	NG TYPES:	UE AND NOT BEOM	INED FOR COMPETITIVE RIDDING
		MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VAL		
	×	CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRAC CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TH		
		EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE C		
		CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED		
	-	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE		
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN		
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS		
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN	THE PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS	IN THE PUBLIC INT	EREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
		CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES	EXTRAORDINARY (CIRCUMSTANCES.
7. I HAVE	E REVIEV	VED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMME	ND THIS CHANGI	E WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:
		. ARCHITECT	Paul Mather	Digitallysigned by Paul Matheny Date: 2024 05.09 12:12:18-05'00'
		. PROJECT MANAGER	BAI	
		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (VBC)	- Klus	MA S
	C	. Lilleon in Diaberon (186)	7	

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 4	29/24 CMR NUMBER: 46			
PROJECT:	Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renovations			
OWNER:	OWNER: City of Huntsville			
ARCHITECT: Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Interiors, LLC				
CONTRACTO	R: Pearce Construction Company, Inc.			
	N OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):			
	at Corridor PH 116			
1. TOTAL CO	ST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): \$1,822.13			
2. TIME EXT	ENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):			
_	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE PROJECT			
3. SUBMITTE				
	A. CONTRACTOR Pearce Construction Company, Inc.			
	B. ARCHITECT Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Interiors, LLC			
	BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY ARCHITECT			
4. INITIATED	BY: Architect			
5. OWNER'S	CLASSIFICATION:			
C	ONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:			
	VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION			
_	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK			
×	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE			
	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS			
, –	TECHNICAL COORDINATION			
	NGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF OWING TYPES:			
X	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.			
-	CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE			
_	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.			
	EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.			
-	CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO			
_	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.			
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND			
_	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%			
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.			
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND			
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE			
	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.			
7. I HAVE RE	VIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:			
	A. ARCHITECT Paul Matheny pate: 2024 05/09 12:13:27-05/00			
	B. PROJECT MANAGER			
	C. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (VBC)			

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	4/29/2	24	CMR NUMBER	₹: 48		
PROJECT	:	Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renovations City of Huntsville				
OWNER:						
ARCHITECT:		Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Inte	eriors, LLC			
CONTRAC		Pearce Construction Company, Inc.				
		CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACT	ΓOR):			
		amaged by roof leaks				
1. TOTAL	COST (C	CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED I	BREAKDOWN):	\$1,992.55		
		ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JU		0		
z. mae.	EZ LEZ NOT	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITIC		PROJECT		
3. SUBM	ITTED BY	/:				
	A.	CONTRACTOR		uction Company, Inc.		
	B.	ARCHITECT	Matheny Goldmon	Architecture + Interiors, LLC		
		BOTTOM SECTION	TO BE FILLED	OUT BY ARCHITECT		
4. INITIA	TED BY:	Architect				
-		SSIFICATION:				
		ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:				
		VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUC	CTION			
		CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WOR	K			
		OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE				
	×	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS				
		TECHNICAL COORDINATION				
6. THIS	CHANGE	IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND A	PPROVAL AND IS	IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF		
THE F	OLLOWI	NG TYPES:				
		MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VA				
		CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRA				
		CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TI				
	<u>×</u>	EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE				
		CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDE				
		DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANC				
				SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND		
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH I	S IN THE PUBLIC I	NTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%		
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
				SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND		
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH I				
•		CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES				
7. I HAV	E REVIE	WED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMM	END THIS CHANG	GE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:		
	A	A. ARCHITECT	Paul Mathe	eny Ogitally signed by Paul Matheny Date: 2024.05 09 / 2:14:06-0500'		
	F	B. PROJECT MANAGER	15/1	to be		
	(C. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (VBC)	Sie	Mas		
			NOT ORDER THE RO	OCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED		

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DA	ATE: 4/29/2	24	CMR NUMBER:	49R1	
PF	PROJECT: Von Braun Center North Hall and Playhouse Renovations				
OWNER: City of Huntsville					
ARCHITECT: Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Interiors, LLC					
C	ONTRACTOR:	Pearce Construction Company, Inc.			
DI	ESCRIPTION OF	CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACT	OR):		
Co	st Caused By del	ays			
1.	TOTAL COST (C	ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED B	REAKDOWN):	\$238,608.01	
-		ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUS		97	
	TIME ENTER NOT	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICA		ROJECT	
3.	SUBMITTED BY				
	A.	CONTRACTOR	Pearce Construc	ction Company, Inc.	
	B.	ARCHITECT	Matheny Goldmon A	Architecture + Interiors, LLC	
. 5		***BOTTOM SECTION	TO BE FILLED O	UT BY ARCHITECT***	
4.	INITIATED BY:				
-	OWNER'S CLAS			-	
٠.		ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:			
		VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCT	TION		
	X	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK			
	-	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE			
	×	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS			
		TECHNICAL COORDINATION			
6.	THIS CHANGE I	IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND AP	PROVAL AND IS	CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF	
	THE FOLLOWI	NG TYPES:			
	_	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VAL	UE AND NOT REQU	JIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	
	X	CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRAC	T NECESSITATED E	BY UNFORESEEABLE	
		CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THI	E COURSE OF THE	WORK.	
		EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE CO	OURSE OF THE WO	RK.	
		_CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED	FOR IN THE ORIGIN	NAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO	
		DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE			
		_CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN			
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS	IN THE PUBLIC INT	TEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%	
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.			
		_CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN			
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS			
		CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES I			
7.	I HAVE REVIEW	VED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEN			
	A.	ARCHITECT	Paul Mather	Digitally signed by Paul Matheny Date: 2024/05/09 12:14:42 -05'00'	
	B.	PROJECT MANAGER	15 RU	h	
	C.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (VBC)	AL	and the same of th	

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 4/29/24		CMR NUMBER: 51		
PROJECT: Von Braun Center North Hall and P		d Playhouse Renovations		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville	ville		
ARCHITECT:	Matheny Goldmon Architecture	+ Interiors, LLC		
CONTRACTOR:	Pearce Construction Company,	Inc.		
	CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTE	RACTOR):		
Credit for piping at	CHP-S2			
1. TOTAL COST (C	CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAIL	.ED BREAKDOWN): (\$1,217.00)		
2. TIME EXTENSI	ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACI	H JUSTIFICATION): 0		
	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CR	to the control of the		
3. SUBMITTED BY	Y:			
A	. CONTRACTOR	Pearce Construction Company, Inc.		
В	. ARCHITECT	Matheny Goldmon Architecture + Interiors, LLC		
	BOTTOM SECT	TION TO BE FILLED OUT BY ARCHITECT		
4. INITIATED BY:	Architect			
5. OWNER'S CLA				
CONTR	RACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:			
×	_VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST RI	EDUCTION		
	_ CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF	WORK		
G	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE			
	_UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS			
r —	_TECHNICAL COORDINATION			
		ND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF		
THE FOLLOW		A LAND LAND MODERN FOR SOME PROPERTY OF PR		
×	_	VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.		
	CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE			
	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TEMERGENCIES ARISING DURING T			
-	_	TIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO		
-		ANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO		
		HEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND		
-		CH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%		
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.	ATTO IN THE POSSES IN EACH OF STREET		
		HEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND		
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHIC	CH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE		
	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITU	UTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.		
7. I HAVE REVIEW	WED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOM	MMEND THIS CHANGE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:		
	. ARCHITECT	Paul Matheny Digitally signed by Paul Matheny Date: 2024 05.09 12:15:25-05:00		
	B. PROJECT MANAGER	As A / 1000 1000 1000		
		S. Soon		
C	E. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (VBC)	The state of the s		